## **BOROUGH OF LONGPORT**

## **ORDINANCE 2022-13**

## AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING SALARIES, WAGES AND COMPENSATION FOR MEMBERS OF THE GOVERNMENT WORKERS UNION - PUBLIC WORKS

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport that the Salaries, Wages, and Compensation for the members of the Government Workers Union-PUBLIC WORKS are as follows for the years so noted:

TITLE	2022	2023	2024	2025
	3.50 %	3.50 %	3.50 %	3.50%
ASST. SUPERVISOR (HOURLY)	36.78	38.07	39.40	40.78
APPRENTICE (HOURLY)	15.68	16.23	16.80	17.38
DRIVER/OPERATOR/LABORER 1 <sup>ST</sup> YR CDL (HOURLY)	20.00	20.70	21.42	22.17
2 <sup>ND</sup> YR CDL (HOURLY)	21.15	21.89	22.66	23.45
3 <sup>RD</sup> YR CDL (HOURLY)	22.98	23.78	24.62	25.48
4 <sup>th</sup> YR CDL (HOURLY)	26.83	27.77	28.74	29.75
5 <sup>th</sup> YR CDL (HOURLY)	29.69	30.73	31.80	32.92
6 <sup>th</sup> YR CDL (HOURLY)	32.53	33.67	34.85	36.07
DRIVER/OPERATOR/LABORER 1 <sup>ST</sup> YR NON CDL (HOURLY)	16.15	16.72	17.30	17.91
2 <sup>ND</sup> YR NON CDL (HOURLY)	17.43	18.04	18.67	19.32
3 <sup>RD</sup> YR NON CDL (HOURLY)	18.71	19.36	20.04	20.74

## **APPENDIX A**

	1			
4 <sup>th</sup> YR NON CDL (HOURLY)	20.01	20.71	21.44	22.19
5 <sup>th</sup> YR NON CDL (HOURLY)	21.29	22.04	22.81	23.60
6 <sup>th</sup> YR NON CDL (HOURLY)	22.54	23.33	24.15	24.99
DRIVER/OPERATOR/TECHNICIAN	23.66	24.49	25.35	26.23
LABORER 3 <sup>RD</sup> YR/AFTER (HOURLY)	20.27	20.98	21.71	22.47
MAINTENANCE UTILITY OPERATOR LABORER (HOURLY)	35.16	36.39	37.66	38.98

\*Effective January 1, 2019, any member appointed with the approval of the Commissioner to act on behalf of the Supervisor for a half shift period or longer will receive \$ 2.50 per hour differential above their normal shift rate for that shift.

\*Effective January 1, 2022, employees who hold a valid certification shall receive a fivehundred-dollar (\$500.00) stipend, paid in the first pay of December of each year for the following: Pesticide Application and Welding. Other certifications that may be of value to the Borough of Longport may be approved by the Commissioner in charge of Public Works.

All Ordinances, or parts of ordinances, inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

Vote on First Reading: 8/17/2022				Publication Date: 8/22/2022			
OFFIC	CIAL RECORD O	F GOVERNING B	ODY VOTING	ON 1 <sup>st</sup> Reading	/Introduction		
COMMISSIONERS	MOTION	SECOND	AYE	NAY	NV	AB	
Russo	Х		Х				
Leeds			Х				
Lawler		Х	Х				

Vote on Second Reading:	bet on Second Reading: 9/21/2022 Publication Date: 9/26/2022					
OF	FICIAL RECORE	O OF GOVERNIN	G BODY VOTI	NG ON FINAL P	ASSAGE	
COMMISSIONERS	MOTION	SECOND	AYE	NAY	NV	AB
Russo			Х			
Leeds	Х		Х			
Lawler		Х	Х			
X-indicates vote	NV-not voting	g AB Abs	ent	1		

**Borough of Longport** 

Signature page for Salary Ordinance 2022-13

Page 4 of 4

Monica Kyle, RMC, CMR

Mayor Nicholas Russo

Municipal Clerk

Commissioner James P. Leeds, Sr.

Commissioner Daniel Lawler